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AVASTIN® (BEVACIZUMAB) 

 
COVERAGE RATIONALE 

 
Avastin (bevacizumab) is FDA indicated for: 
 
• Metastatic colorectal cancer, in combination with intravenous fluorouracil-based chemotherapy for first- or second-line 

treatment. 
• Metastatic colorectal cancer, in combination with fluoropyrimidine-irinotecan- or fluoropyrimidine-oxaliplatin-based 

chemotherapy for second-line treatment in patients who have progressed on a first-line Avastin-containing regimen. 
Limitations of Use: Avastin is not indicated for adjuvant treatment of colon cancer. 

• Unresectable, locally advanced, recurrent or metastatic non-squamous non-small cell lung cancer, in combination with 
carboplatin and paclitaxel for first-line treatment. 

• Recurrent glioblastoma in adults. 
• Metastatic renal cell carcinoma in combination with interferon alfa. 
• Persistent, recurrent, or metastatic cervical cancer, in combination with paclitaxel and cisplatin, or paclitaxel and 

topotecan. 
• Epithelial ovarian, fallopian tube, or primary peritoneal cancer: 

o in combination with carboplatin and paclitaxel, followed by Avastin as a single agent, for stage III or IV disease 
following initial surgical resection. 

o in combination with paclitaxel, pegylated liposomal doxorubicin, or topotecan for platinum-resistant recurrent 
disease who received no more than 2 prior chemotherapy regimens. 

o in combination with carboplatin and paclitaxel or carboplatin and gemcitabine, followed by Avastin as a single agent, 
for platinum-sensitive recurrent disease. 

APPLICABLE CODES 
 

Coverage of this medication is available under the member’s medical benefit via the buy-and-bill process 
for provider-administered drugs. The following list(s) of procedure codes is provided for reference purposes only 

and may not be all inclusive. The inclusion of a code does not imply any right to reimbursement or guarantee claim 
payment. 
 

HCPCS Code Description 

J9035  Injection, bevacizumab, 10 mg 

CPT Administration Codes Description 

96413  Chemotherapy administration, intravenous infusion technique; up to 1 
hour, single or initial substance/drug 

96415 
 

Chemotherapy administration, intravenous infusion technique; each 
additional hour (List separately in addition to code for primary procedure) 

96417 

 

Chemotherapy administration, intravenous infusion technique; each 

additional sequential infusion (different substance/drug), up to 1 hour (List 
separately in addition to code for primary procedure) 

67028 Intravitreal injection of a pharmacologic agent 

 
  BACKGROUND 
 
Bevacizumab is a recombinant humanized monoclonal IgG1 antibody that contains human framework regions and 
murine complementarity-determining regions. Bevacizumab binds VEGF and prevents the interaction of VEGF to its 
receptors (Flt-1 and KDR) on the surface of endothelial cells. The interaction of VEGF with its receptors leads to 
endothelial cell proliferation and new blood vessel formation in in vitro models of angiogenesis.  
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